FEATURES
High DC Precision
100 �V Max Offset Voltage
1.5 �V/�C Max Offset Drift
200 pA Max Input Bias Current
0.5 �V p-p Voltage Noise, 0.1 Hz to 10 Hz
750 �A Supply Current
Available in 8-Lead Plastic Mini-DlP

(N-8)
Dimensions shown in inches and (millimeters)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option
AD706AR −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD706ARZ −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD706ARZ-REEL −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N, 13” Tape and Reel R-8
AD706ARZ-REEL7 −40°C to +85°C 8-Lead SOIC_N, 7” Tape and Reel R-8
AD706JNZ 0°C to + 70°C 8-Lead PDIP N-8
AD706JRZ 0°C to + 70°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD706JRZ-REEL 0°C to + 70°C 8-Lead SOIC_N, 13”Tape and Reel R-8
AD706JRZ-REEL7 0°C to + 70°C 8-Lead SOIC_N, 7” Tape and Reel R-8
Data Sheet AD706
REVISION HISTORY
8/2017—Rev. E to Rev. F
Changes to Figure 6 ........................................................................... 6
Updated Outline Dimensions ........................................................ 10
Changes to Ordering Guide ........................................................... 10
10/2003—Rev. D to Rev. E
Removed K Version ........................................................... Universal
Changes to Features and Product Description .............................. 1
Renumbered TPC’s ........................................................................... 4
Renumbered Figured ........................................................................ 6
Updated Outline Dimensions .......................................................... 9
10/2002—Rev. C to Rev. D
Deleted 8-Lead CERDIP (Q-8) Package ......................... Universal
Changes to Features and Product Description .............................. 1
Changes to Specifications Section ................................................... 2
Changes to Absolute Maximum Ratings Section .......................... 3
Changes to Ordering Guide ............................................................. 3
Updated Outline Dimensions ........................................................ 15
©2002–2017 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
D00820-0-8/17(F)
	FEATURES
	APPLICATIONS
	CONNECTION DIAGRAM
	PRODUCT HIGHLIGHTS
	GENERAL DESCRIPTION
	SPECIFICATIONS
	ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
	ORDERING GUIDE
	METALIZATION PHOTOGRAPH
	TYPICAL PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS
	1 Hz, 4-Pole, Active Filter